WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) declared first failure of bidding for 
the Supply and Delivery of Auto Supplies and Equipment (GOODS-20-39) charged against 
General Fund, Special Trust Fund, Income Generating Project (IGP), and Trust Fund and with 
a total Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Three Million Five Hundred Sixty-Seven 
Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Six Pesos (P3,567,776.00) due to no bids received as 
per BAC Resolution No. 30, s. 2020; 

WHEREAS, the BAC after conducting mandatory review and evaluation of the terms, 
conditions, and specifications in the Bidding Documents, including its cost estimates, scheduled 
rebidding with re-advertisement and posting of the aforementioned project, as provided for in